TN-1233
APPLICATIONS
Stationary Phases for the Process Scale Purification
of Peptides and Insulin Analogs
Matt Trass, J Preston, Dani Xing, Genevieve Hodson
Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Avenue, Torrance, CA 90501, USA
Introduction
The crude peptide analog used in this purification study is crude Insulin

t: +1 (310) 212-0555
Luna® Ordering Information
Kinetex® Ordering Information
Luna 10 µm-PREP Columns Bulk Media
Phases 250 x 4.6 mm 1 kg 5 kg 10 kg 50 kg 100 kg
C18(3) 00G-4616-E0 04K-4616 04L-4616 04M-4616 04N-4616 04P-4616
C8(3) 00G-4623-E0 04K-4623 04L-4623 04M-4623 04N-4623 04P-4623
Silica(3) 00G-4617-E0 04K-4617 04L-4617 04M-4617 04N-4617 04P-4617
Gemini® C8(3) Ordering Information
10 μm Analytical, Semi-Prep and Axia™ Packed Preparative Columns (mm)
Phase 250 x 4.6 250 x 10 250 x 21.2 250 x 30 250 x 50
C8(3) 00G-4763-E0 00G-4763-N0 00G-4763-P0-AX 00G-4763-U0-AX 00G-4763-V0-AX
Bulk Media
Phase 100 g 1 kg 5 kg 10 kg
C8(3) 04G-4763 04K-4763 04L-4763 04M-4763
SecurityGuard™
 ULTRA Cartridges‡
Fase 50 x 4,6 100 x 4,6 150 x 4,6 250 x 4,6 3/pz
EVO C18 00B-4633-E0 00D-4633-E0 00F-4633-E0 00G-4633-E0 AJ0-9296
F5 00B-4724-E0 00D-4724-E0 00F-4724-E0 00G-4724-E0 AJ0-9320
Biphenyl 00B-4627-E0 00D-4627-E0 00F-4627-E0 00G-4627-E0 AJ0-9207
XB-C18 00B-4605-E0 00D-4605-E0 00F-4605-E0 00G-4605-E0 AJ0-8768
C18 00B-4601-E0 00D-4601-E0 00F-4601-E0 00G-4601-E0 A J0-8768
C8 00B-4608-E0 00D-4608-E0 00F-4608-E0 00G-4608-E0 AJ0-8770
Phenyl-Hexyl 00B-4603-E0 00D-4603-E0 00F-4603-E0 00G-4603-E0 AJ0-8774
per ID 4,6 mm
Page 4 of 4
Having trouble reproducing this method? We would love to help!
Visit www.phenomenex.com/LiveChat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists